A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTIAL REMOVAL OF ON-STREET PARKING ON MARION STREET, FROM 34TH AVENUE SOUTH 150 FEET.

WHEREAS, the Marion Street Rehabilitation project was authorized by Council; and

WHEREAS, removal of on-street parking on Marion Street is required to provide adequate space to stripe travel lanes, turn lanes, and bike lanes in each direction; and

WHEREAS, removal of all on-street parking on Marion Street from 34th Avenue south 150 feet is required to provide adequate space for travel lanes and bicycle lanes;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Albany City Council does hereby direct the removal of on-street parking on both sides of Marion Street, from 34th Avenues south 150 feet, as shown on the attached map labeled Exhibit A.

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 24TH DAY OF MAY 2006.

Marless Mayor Tara

ATTEST:

1